N\

L 4

&Ob
&

ITI payment $1313.58 _
the loan 7.0. Saving $141.58 a month

1. ASC

2. FL
3.6 months behind, previous inter
4. new PITI $1172.00 and new rate e li

N
S
0



T—TE—1095 7:34PM FROM

ASCH:

AMERIGA N FINVICINE CQUCANT
Tevan: Mail Dperatids
0. Bow 1041
Dies Mones, 1A 30308-0365

June 03, 2009

Hialeah FL 33013

(=1
-
o
T

RE: Loan Number l_ clien

This letter will confirm the formal approval of a loan

modi fication/restructure of your mortgage lean. To fas@iitate Ehis
rransaction, it was mutually agreed that a cont ibution\@f $374LE5
would be required, which will be applied toward the accruedi@@linguency.

Please sign the enclosed loan modification agreement and fegurn it,
along with any payment(s) and/or contribution dueg@s, refledted in the
terms of this letter. If a Truth in Lending Statemens is enclesed

with your modification agreement, please sig: sulrerormomt I rlems—=mr
contribution as disclosuze of your interest rate peing raised through
this modification.

The terms of your modification/restructure are gutliped below:

1. Due date ¢f first pawinent: 08/01/2008

2 Mew nrineipodonnd Snkavoab oaog = £ dapn 50

3. *Reguired escrow payment based on plrevidus analysis: $312.32

4, Estimated new net payment: $1,172.00

=, mModi¥ied maturity dateEr UG/ UL/ ZU36

g. =**Interest rate: 7.000%
4 (Your Escrow shortage may fiot e fully included in the
modification terms, pByment may bemlwaswirsor Io BAlRoRTabne

increase in the futuJre. , The Escrow Department will reanalvze

your loan after the besms of Thedcdificaticn.srs mar L i o
will receive notice re@a@@ing 4y additional ancrease.)

++ (Step rate changes, | if applicdble, will ke reflected

in the terms »f the doan modi iCHTion AYLRSMENTI” Lo ITETEST
rate and payment ghe bsgmower will pay may change in accorcance
with the note.)

This propogal is validgfor £IVEPS) Gays Lrom LNe Qate O TR1S leti&r.
Therefore, it is imperative the modification agrsement(s) be executed
and returned in the enclosed,self-addressed, prepaid, express mail
envelope. Flease n@te,halthough approved, the nogmal servicing pProcess
will sentinus unimbocveptod, amtess—adviscd—wlliciwise.  IL you ars
currently protected underia bankruptcy, this approval is contingent
upon your continuing to kKeep your post-petition mortgage payments
current, as weld as @easént to an order lifting the automatic stay
or the voluntarydismissal of your case.

LC3T4/N46



1-15-1995 7:35PM FRCM

Page 2

please nete that the final paragraph of the modification ag
entitled "CORRECTION AGREEMENT" gives us permission %o
typegraphical errors in the modification. You do not hé
this portien of the contract in order to entsr into the
However, if you do, please initial where indicated.
the Correction Agreement does not permit us to chan
such as interest rate, modification balance, or mo
If we can be of further assistance, please call us
Mon - Fri Bam-6pm In Your Time Zone.

Sincerely,
America's Servicing Company
LC374/N4e
This communication is an attempt to collect a any information
obtained will be used for that purpose. ver, you have received

a discharge of this debt in bankruptey yently in a bankruptey
case, this notice is not intended as an
this company has a security interest in

sxercise its right as against the pr

020



1-15-1995 7:38PM FROM e

ASCH?

AMEAICAE FRAYIGIAE FOMPANY

0. Bax 10384
Des Moo, 14 50300 05%

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
LOAN NUMBER: 1158056188

THIS LOBN AGREEMENT made on June 03, 2008, by and

between and
{the "Borrower(s)") and BEmerica's Servicing Company , {"Wells F

Bank, N.A. doing business as America's Servicing Company )
WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested, and America's Servicing Compan .
has agreed, subject to the following terms and conditions, teo
modification of the note as follows:

NOW THEREZFORE, in consideration of the covenants hereinafte
and of other good and valuable consideration, the ceceipt
of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, it is ag
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note a
Meortgage):

ELacaency
ollows

1. BALANCE. As of June 03, 2008, the amount payable
Mortgage (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.5.

ote and
.92,

‘terms of the
ellows:

2. EXTENSION. This agreement hereby mocdifies the
Note and Security Instrument ¢escribed hered

A. The current due date has been extends
to 08/01/20085.

B. The maturity date has been sxtended
to 06/01/203€.

€. The amount of interest To be capita
The modified -unpaid principal ba

be U.S. §$5,856.97,
$124,856.54,

rincipal balance plus
erest will be chaxged on
124,886.64. The borrower
rincipal and interest of

~T T nr‘n:l At

interest, tc the oxder ¢
the unpaid principal ba
promises to make monthly
Y.5. § 859.68, at a2 fixed
including any escrow dep plicable. If on the maturity

date the borrower still under the Note and Security

Instrument, as amended his Agreement, borrowex will pay these
amount in full on th

r release, in whole or in part of the
e Note or Mertgage. Further, except as
in this Agreement, the Note and

<, and borrower and

ny will be bound by, and shall

rms and provisiens thereof, as amended by

construed te be a ga
Borrower's obligatic
otherwise specificall

comply with, all
this Agreement.
1C375/N46/Page 1



1—-15-1995 7:39PM FROM

Loan Medification Agreement
Page 2 of 2

Loan Nureo: N

CORRECTION ACREEMENT. The undersigned bozluwuxia;, four armd 1in
sonsideration of the approval, clesing and funding of this Med
hereby grants America's. SsowiaingCompersy; as lemdar, 2ol
of attorney to correct and/or iritial all typographical g
errors discovered in the Modification Agreement required/€o be
In the event this limited power of attorney is exercised) the
undersigned will be notified and receive a copy of the do* :
medify

or initialed on their behalf. This provision may not

vhe interest rate, modify the reom, mnrdify the onted crinciozl - .
balance or mo 1 T 1y prin®ipa AT rest

payments as modified by this agresment. Any of th changes

must be executed directly by the undersigned. Thi power of

attorney shall automatically terminafte in 170 g, —elesinc

date of the undersigned's Modificatioen. {
By signin
this loan at an
includes text messages, at ne cost to me,
the use of automated dialing systems teo
Telephone.

- 23"

may have. This

A ralle dnmloAdnese

icellula: or mgbile

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF. thex
as the date first abeve written.

Borrower/Date
Borreower/Date Borrower/Date
America's Serwvicing Com {the endaxr”

LC375/N46/Page 2

oz2¢





